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BEFORE" lIIE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE T RIBUNAL
CAMP COURT ABBOTTABAD

Service Appeal No. 614/2015

’-DateOfInStitﬁtion ..... 08.06.2015 - o o - ‘1
Date of decision... ~ 19.03.2018 | | S

Zubaida Hanif, District Education Officer (Female) Kohistan. L
S ’ ‘ ' : (Appellant)’
Versus

1. Government of KhyBer Pakhtunkhwa through Chief Secretary, Civil

Secretariat, Peshawar and 3 others. N ... (Respondents)
MR. GHULAM NABL ~ - ~ L
Advocate . ... For appellant. '
MR. USMAN GHANI, '
District Attorney - : : e For respondents:
MR.NIAZ MUHAMMAD KHAN, ... CHAIRMAN
MR. AHMAD HASSAN, : ... - MEMBER

JUDGMENT

NIAZ MUHAMMAD KHAN, CHAIRMAN: Argumenté of the learned

counsel for the parties heard and record perused.
FACTS

2. The appellant was proceeded under the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants
(E&D) Rules 2011 mamly for habitual absenleelsm and involvement in taklng pribes. She
‘was fmally awarded minor penalty.'of withholding " of tw0_~ increments for two years on
01.01.2015. Ageinst this order, the appellant filed departmental appeal on 16.02.2015 which
was not responded to and thereafter the appellant filed the present service appeal on

08.06.2015.

ARGUMENTS
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fh'e learned counsel for the appellant arguea that the charge sheet being general in
nature could not be made the basis of penalty. That none of the charge was proved against
the. appellant. That no witness wés examined in the enquiry proceedings ﬁor any chance of
crosé ¢xami11atioﬁ was gfforded to the apbellant. That even in the order of pe_nalty, the
' authority did not refer to charges and awarded penalty on the basis of casual aﬁitude. of 1he
appeilant which was 1.10t included in the charge sheet. That there was no final show (;ause

notice to the appellant before awarding the penalty.

4. On flle other hand, the learned District Attorney argued that all the codal formalities
were fhlﬁ{lcd. That proper enquiry was conducted. after issuance of charge sheet and
statement of allegations. Tﬁat report of the enquiry committee would -suggest that the
~ Qfﬁcers had properly applied their minds in concluding the enquiry proceedillgs and holding

the appellant as guilty of the charges.

CONCLUSION,

5. Regarding final show cause noticq, this Tribunal is not in agreement with the learned
counsel for the appellant because in the scheme of Rules of 2011 there is only one show
caﬁse notice i.e. at the stage after the submission of the eﬁquiry report. This show cause
notice was given to the appellant at proper stage. However, the charge sheet contained two
chargés which were general in nature; one was the habitual absenteeism and- the second was
_inv_olvem’crit in taking bribes (also general in nature). The enquiry committee did not, at all,
mentidn any evidence regarding taking bribe by the appéll’ant. In- the said report, the enquiry
committee has mentioned the names of 2/3 persons from whom the appellant-took the bribe
in cash. But there is nothing in this regard that how did the enquiry committee reach the
éo_nclﬁsiogn that the appe‘llaﬁt had taking the bribe. There is also no mention of fecordiné,
statement of any witness in this regard nor there is any documenlafy proot or evidence by

the enquiry committee. The final order imposing the penalty also did not speak about taking

of b{‘iiﬁe by the appellant. It appears that the authority also did not agree with the conclusion




of the enquiry committee in th‘i-s' regard. If we go through the show cause notice, the
authority ‘had reached the conclusion after submission of enquiry report fha‘_t the appellant
was guilty of miscbnduct_ and guilty of corrﬁption. The word "misconduct" was for the first
time u_sed:_ in this show caﬁse notice which was not in con‘sonance- with the chafge éheet. In
charge sheet there Wés mention of hab_itual absenteeism | and ﬁot misconduct. In the ﬁnal
order issued by the authority, there was no mention of absenteeism or misconduct and the
authority reached the conclusion that the appellant had a casual attitude towards official
duty. It clearly suggests that the authority did not pass the ﬁenalty on the basis of bribe or

absenteeism.

6. Asa consequence of the above discussion, this Tribunal reaches the conclusion that
the order has got no legal force which is set aside by accepting this appeal. Parties are lefi to

bear their own costs. File be consigned to the record room.

iaz Muhasiad Khan)

A Chairman _
‘ ‘ Camp Court, A/Abad
- (Ahmad Hassan)-
Member
ANNOUNCED

19.03.2018




21.12.2017 Clerk of the counsél for the appellant preseﬁt. Mr. Kabir

Ullah Khattak, Addl: AG for the respondents 'present. Arguments
could: not be heard due to incomplete bench. To cofn_é up fo.r
f&@E P arguments on 19.03.2018 before DB ét Cafﬁp Court,
_Abb_ottabad. ) ‘

—Hy
‘ (Gul\‘Z/el%an)
Member (Executive)
- Camp Court, Abbottabad.
19.03.2018 Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Usman Ghani, District

Attorney for the respondents present.' Arguments heard and

- record perused.

This appeal is accepted as per our detailed judgment of today.

~ Parties are left to bear their own costs. File be consigned to't

=

Camp Court, Abbottabad.

“record room.

ANNOUNCED

19.03.2018
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"”".’16;10..20}@ None present for the appellant. Mr. Muhamimad Siddi‘qu&i‘?‘

Sr.GP for the respondents present. Notices be issued to appellenl

and her counsel. . To come up for rejoinder and final hearing on
15.3.2017 before eD. B at camp court, Abbottabad

Al

Chgifman
Membgr Camp Court, A/Abad -
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Clerk of counsel for the appellant - and M.
Muhammad Siddique Sr.GP for the respondents present,
Rejoinder not submitted, Requested for adjourniment, f"l"o '
~come up for rejoinder and lznal hcalmg bciarc the I) B on

18.09, 2017 at camp coutt Abbombad

,amp (,oulft z;\‘//\bad
18.09.2017 Appellant in person and Mr. Muhammad Bilal, Deputy
District Attorney for the respondents present. Appellant seeks
adjournment as her counsel is not in attendance Granted To come

up for rejomder and final hearmg on 21 12 2017 before the D B at
Camp “court, Abbottabad. ~ L LN B

\X‘W&' |

Member . . . . . Camp" ceﬁrt A/Abad

»
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16.11.2015

- 17.02.2016

18.5.2016

—

None )1c<;cnt fora }pcl anl -Mr: Muhammad Slclcirquc Sr.G.P for
tcspondcnls pILbCHI Requested: for ddjOLIl nmuﬂ io come up for written

1cpfv/connncms on 17.2.2016 before S.Bat Camp Cou:l A/Abad,

: ()ll&&%ll

Camp Court A/Abad.

None present for appellant. Mr. Muhammad S_addiquc;_
Sr.G.P for responden;(s present. Written reply not sUbhditte_:d.
Requested for further adjournment. Last 'opportunify granted. To -
come up- for wrltten reply/comments before S.B on 18.5.2016 at

Camp Court A/Abad. Notice to appellant be also ISSUCd for the

Chaiéman

Camp Court A/Abad

date fixed.

Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Zahid Gul, ADO, ADO
alongwith Mr. Muhammad " Siddique, Sr.GP for  the

respondents present. Written reply submitted.  I'he appeal is

3551gncd to D.B for rclomdcr and final hearing for 19.10. 2016

Cl#rman

Camp court, A/Abad

camp court, ﬁ/ﬁ&u‘(
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Counsel for the appellant present. Learned counsel for the®

29062015
| ' appellant argued that the appellant is serving as DEO (F) Kohistan and
vide impugned order dated 1.1.2015 minor penalty in the shape of

stoppage of two annual increments for two years was imposed against
her which order was communicated late to the appellant as she was
transferred from Bannu to Kohistan where-after she preferred

departmentaifappea! on 16.2.2015 which was not respondedy and

hence the instant service appeal on 8.6.2015..
That the ground of wilful absence was vitiated while no.

evidence regarding allegation of corrupt practises was recorded nor

&

o w

L2

3] @ : the same allegation was substantiated by any other mode and

Q.Q ERE R A . D P N T et e N . ' . . .

X ‘\ o /mpreover no final show cause notice was issued to the appellant.

b4 5 \p Az __W; o ’ : .

é‘ > T Points urged need consideration. Admit. Subject to deposit of

s 3 o A : '

,é} e security and process fee within 10 days, notices }be issued to the
'L\ui - @resb‘o'r'\d’ents for written reply for 14.9.2015 before S.8 at Camp Court

A/Abad as the matter pertains to the territorial limits of Hazara

Division. o
en,a - i . - N . Chaij%a‘n

Appellant in person present. Respondents are not in attendance.

14.9.2015
e Notice be repeated to respondents for 16.1 1.2015 before S.B at Camp

o

s \(;ourt A/Abad.
' Chai\%}an

Camp Court A/Abad
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FORM OF ORDER SHEET
Court of
Case No. . 614/2015
S.No. | Date of order Order or other proceedings with signature of judge or Magistrate
| Proceedings
1 2 , 3
1 08.06.2015 The appeal of Mst. Zubaida Hanif presented today by
Mr. Ghulam Nabi Khan Advocate, may be entered in the
Institution register and put up to the Worthy Charrman forA*
proper order. ER | B
\ L
| RECISTRAR &% . o
2 —L—1 This case is entrusted to S Bench for prelnmmary )
9
hearing to be put up thereon K 0 — 5 "*%/‘f’
CH%AN
# 10.06.2015 None present for appellant Notice be issued to appellant

and his counsel for preliminary hearmg for 29 6.2015 before S. B

Ch:ir




.

n
S
k1
i":

BEFORE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL

PESHAWAR
Service Api)eal No' S éf/l/ / 0of 2015
Zubalda Hamf Dlstnct Educatlon Ofﬁcer (Female) - .
Kohlstan ... o . ... Appellant
| VERSUS
: decmment of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa and others..., Respondents N
INDEX
S.No Description of documents L Annexure | Page 4
1. | Service Appeal _' s ' ' - : 1-5 |
2. Affidavit | 6
3. Copy of the Charge Sheet and Show Cause Notice dated | A&B = | _ ?. o
‘ 22.7.2014 ' - 7
4. Copy of the Reply to the Show Cause Notlce dated C o2
- 11582014 - /0
5. Copy of the Inquiry Report dated 2.6.2013 D /3*/4 :
6. Copy of the Notification dated 1.1.2015 - . E__ |
7. Copy of the Deépartmental Appeal dated 16.2. 2015 " F 73
8. Vakalat Nama :
- Appellant B
Through: W | -
(Ghulam Nabi Khan)
' ‘Advocate,
A _ Supreme Court of Paklstan
.- | | : - B-17, Haroon Mansion

Khybei' Bazar, Peshawar
Cell # 0300-5845943
. And

Dated: .06.2015 S Y -
o ' : (M1an“l“aj‘@mal Shah) -

Barrlster/Peshawar

-
ok
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BEFORE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL,

PESHAWAR -
: £.9.7 Provises
. L * - A , . = ' _ » IVice i'pt
1Service Appeal No ' é /[ Z/ /of2015 - - @W y Mo X 22“23

mwd@&&_ﬁ? 15

Zubalda Hanif, D1str10t Educatlon Ofﬁcer (Female) _ o
Kohistan... - . . Appéll'a‘nt

S vERsuse

-]

1. Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
“through Chief Secretary, Civil Secretariat,
Peshawar.

2, Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

through Secretary- Educatlon Civil
Secretariat, Peshawar. .
3. Director Elementary and Secondary Education
: Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,Dabgari'Roag, Peshawar.

.
i

4. . Secretary establishment, .7, -
- Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa _ _
- Civil Secretariat, Peshawar.. -~ | ... Respondents

' APPEAL UNDER®SECTION 4 OF KHYBER '

o PAKHTUNKHWA »SERVICE 'TRIBUNAL
ACT 1974 AGAINST THE ORIGINAL |
ORDER DATED 11«2015 RECEIVED BY S

0 THE APPELLANT ON 20.1.2015, WHEREBY

" THE APPELLANT HAS BEEN AWARDED
'THE MINOR PUNISHMENT OF STOPPAGE
OF 2 INCREMENTS FOR TWO YEARS.

- Prayer: On acceptance of thlS appeal the order dated 1.1.2015

recerved by the appellant on 20.1. 2015 may please be |
- set aside and the pumshment awarded to the appellant

be‘declared as 1llegal and unlawful.

10’




Respeetﬁrlly Sheweth:

1.

, R SRR

That the appellant was appointed at the post of DO (Female) at

. _Batgram Hazara Division on 30 5.2011.

That the appellant was. then posted as Drstnct Educatlon Officer
(Female) Bannu on 20.3. 2013 and has been servmg over there for about

10 months.

That then the appellant was posted on the disposal of Directorate as

OSD, where she remained for 11 months.

That now on 5 11.2014 the appellant was posted as D1stnct Educatlon

Officer (Female) Kohlstan and now she is serving over there on the

~ above said post.

That ‘while serving at Bannu the appellant Wae served Wit_h a Show
Cause Notice alongwith statement of allegations, whereby some vogue/ -

baseless allegations were levelled against the appellant with regard to

- her absence and misconduct, (Copies of Charge Sheet and Show Cause

| Notice dated 22.7.2014 are attached herewith as annexures ‘A’ & ‘B’). o

That. the appellant'duly replied to the show cause notice within the -

st1pulated time and submrtted it before the concerned authorrty on:

15.8.2014. (Copy of the Reply to the show cause notice is attached |

herew1th as annexure ‘C’).

That_ a’so called inquiry proceedings were carried on against the .

appellant, whereby no process/procedure as prescribed under the rule’

 was adopted. (Copy of the inquiry report dated 2.6.2013 is attached

- herewith as annexure ‘D).

That just after the in'_Quiry without any further procedure the'l appellant

was handed over a notification dated 1.1.2015 which was received byf

'the"appellant on 20.1.2015, whereby the competent authority -was

| pleas_ed- to impose' a minor penalty of “With-holding 2 Annual
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increments for two years upon the appellant (Copy of the 1mpugned .

notlﬁcatlon dated 1.1.2015 is attached herewith as annexure ‘B’ )

_ That being aggneved of the above noted impugned notiﬁcation dated

1.1.2015 the appellant then filed a departmental Appeal before the
Appellate authonty on 16.2.2015, however, no heed whatsoever was

paid to the said appeal of the appellant (Copy of the Departmental L

o Appeal of the appellant is attached herewith as annexure ‘G’ )

10

. That there being no other compete'nt/relevant Forum the appellant 'now.'

approaches this Honourable Tnbunal on the followmg grounds

amongst the others:-

| GROUNDS:‘

a, ~ That the order of punishment of the appellant by the respondent |

is 1llegal unlawful/w1thout authorlty/Jur1sd1ct10n and bemg based' B

on the malaﬁde 1ntent1on of the respondent department is llable

to be set aside.

b.  That the appellant has not been treated according to the law as

she has conducted no misconduct and all the allegations levelled

against the appellant are vogue and baséless.

c.  That there is no mention of the period of absentia in the show

cause notice/charge sheet and a vogue allegation has béen ‘

levelled against the appellant 'without'mention_ing the exact ‘date * ¢ -

 of absence of the appellant from her duty.

d.  That even the inquiry proceedings have been carried out without.

| any ptocess/procedure, neither any witness aga_ins’tthe "appe'llan_t" ‘




has been produced; nor a.ny record whatsoever supporting the

allegation against the appellant has been mentioned therein.

That the appeflant h’as not been -given any chanée to defeﬁd“

herself, nor she has been given any chance to cross examined if

at all there are any witness against the appellant.

That the appellant has been condemned unheard, without g1v1ng

- herany chance of defending herself,

That the procedure of E&D Rules have been bulldozed in sucii a

cruel manner that even findings of thé ihquiry_and the ‘second

show cause notice have not been issued to the appellant so that |

she would have clarified her position to the respondents.

That there is no mention in the impugned notification that.
~ whether the appellant has been awarded the above nof_ed "

* punishment.

That the appellant is innocent, serving since long in the far flung °

areas from her own village/town, however, instead of -reward_ing

the appellant for her hardship she has been punished without

mentioning any cogent/plausible reasons.

That the appellant has done any misconduct and she is totally. :
innocent with regard to the above said baseless allegations

against the appellant.




It is, therefore;. mosthumbly prayedthat on aceeptance of 'this appeal"
the concerned respondents may please be d1rected to set aside the 1mpugned
not1ﬁcat1on dated 1.1.2015 whereby the appellant has been awarded a n11n0r-~ |
pun1shment of stoppage of 2 1ncrements for two years and the appellant may. |

please be granted all her back beneﬁts Wthh have been caused because of .

-  the above noted lmpugned notification.

Any other relief deemed proper and fit in the circumstances and has not
speciﬁcally been asked for, may also please be granted to the appellant.

- “Appetlant -
Through: . W
"~ (Ghulam Nabi Khan)
Advocate, ’
- Supreme Court of Pakistan - -
B-17, Haroon Mansion
' | - Khyber Bazar, Peshawar =~
: o , . Cell #0300-5845943 . -
Dated:  .06.2015 - - - : Tﬁ . ‘
- A : - (Mian Fajammal Shah) -

‘Barrister, Peshawar.

CERTIFICATE: |

L

Certified that as per mstructlons of my client no such Serv1ce Appeal
on behalf of the appellant has earlier been filed in this Honourable Tnbunal

~ onthe subject matter. , W "
| - o - mﬁf-:
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BEFORE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL,

PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. | ] /0f2015

Zubalda Hanif, District Educatlon Officer (Female) | o o

Kohistan... . Ceee el - ... Appellant -
VERSUS

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa and others... ... Resp'ondent}s “
AFFIDAVIT

I, Zubalda Hamf DEO (F) District Kohistan, do hereby solemnly
affirm and declare that the contents of the accompanymg Servme Appeal
are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothlng has

been concealed from this Honourable Court

IDENTIFIED BY:

~ (Ghulam Nabi Khan)
. Advocate, Peshawar.

2 _
onarngss”



CHARGE SHEET

. N Pe‘rvez Khattak Chief Minister Khyber Pakht.mkhv)a, as Competent Authority,
% ; hereby cwarge you., Ms Zubaida Hamf DDEOQ (F) { B° 18) Bannu as foilows -

That you, while -posted as DDEO {F) (BS-18) Bannu, commutted the following

: irregularities:-

) ' You were hao;lual in absenting vourssif, iereby showing
, ‘ lnattentlve attm.oc tovearas the joon oot othe said
post.

‘ - o (i) You were found involved in taking bribes.

2. By reasons of the above, you appear to be guilty of misconduct unde—r

“Rule 3 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Governiment Servants {Efficiency & ula;,!pllﬂ&)

A=

Rules, 2011 and have rendered: yourseif liable to ail or any of the penaiiies specified in
rule ’i of the rules'ipid:*

3 You are, theretore required to submit your written defence within seven
,ak of the m<:erur of tlus Charq‘. heet to the Inquiry Officer/ Inquiry -="‘-.A:“:7.f‘isi1':e6:, as the

‘case may be. '
4. . Your wrltten defence, if eny, should reach the tnquiry  Ctiiczilinguiry
Cornmittee within the specified perlod falling which it shall be presuméad that you have
no defence to put in and in that case ex- pdrte act:on shail be taken agzing: you.

5. Intimate whether you desire to be heard in person.

8. A statement of allegations is encloied.

? ¢ : oL

Ms. Zubaida Hanif, :

i DDEOQ (F) (BS-18) Bannu. .




¥ REGISTERED

GOVERNMENT OF V;)
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
FLEMENTARY & SECONDARY EDUCATION

DEPARTMENT

No.SO(S/F)E&SLE/4-1 7/2014:Zubaida Hanit PDEO ()

Dated Peshawar July 22 2014

Ms. Zubaida Hanif Ex-DDEO (F).
Chachakhel, Tehsil Takhti Nasratl,
District Karak.

SUBJECT:- SHOW CAUSE NOTICE

| am directed to refer to the subject noted above and to enclose herewith & copy of
the show cause notice wherein the competent authority i.e Chiel Minister Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
has tentatively decided to impose upon You the Major Penalty of wRemoval from Serviee™

under Rule-4 of the Khyber Pakhtunk
2011 in connection with the charges leveled
You are therefore, directed to furnist

penalty should not be imposed upon You

hwa Government Servants (Efficiency & Discipline) Rules.

Against you.

:
i o 2 1 vour reply to the show cause notice is 1

f‘ why the-aforesaid and also intimate whether you desire
to be heard in person.

ould teach to this department within seven (07) days of the delivery

! L 3. Your reply sh
of this letter otherwise ex-parte action shali be taken against you.
4. Copy of the inqﬁiry report 1s enclosed herewith. — <_)27
. T AFOZIA NAZ)
! - SECTION OFFICER (S/F)
| Endst.of even No & date
Copy to:

Accountant General Khyber Pakhtunkhwa. Peshawar.

1.
2. Director E&SE, Peshawar.

3. District Education Officer (F) Bannu.
4. District Accounts Officer Bannu.
5.
6.
7.

PSO to Chief Minister Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
PS to Chief Secretary Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
" PS to Secretary E&SED Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

SECTION OFFICER (S§/F)

nEA




SHOW CAUSE NOTICE

i rerver ichartak Chiet Minister Khyber Pakhtunkhwa. s cumpeiont wihoniy, under e

rlivber Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants (Eificiencs & Discipline: Fules, 2011, Jo hercby
serve sou My, Zubaida Hanif Ex-DDEO (F{BS-181 Bunnu. 3 Toilovie s

<

1. That consequént uporn ihe completion of inquiry conducted against you by

the inquiry officer tor which you were ¢iven opportunity ol hearing: and
1. On going through the findings and recommendaiions of the ingquiry
officer. the material on recorded amd other connedicd papers including

your defence betore the inquiry orrcer.

[ am satistied that you have committed the following aets OMISSIONGS

specified inrule-3 ot the said rules.

a. Guilty of misconduci.

ko Guiliv of corrupiien

3, As a result thereofl Ioas competent authority, have tentatvely Jdecided 1o impose

upon you the penalty of QQW;C vk dyovn Sadvice cander rale A of the suid

nles,

- Y ow are, thereot poquired T shend Catis s e R0 el e ateiesabd peraiiy shonid
ot be imposed upon you and also intimate whether vou desired 1o be neard in person.

3 If no reply o this notiee & reeeiviad Len daysar not mere than Biteen
divs of s delivery, it shall be presumed that you oo o derense tooput inand in that cuse an
ex-parte action shall be taken against you.

0. A copy ol the tindings of the nuuiry ortieer Inquiry commniiee s enclosed.

“\bcr\'c's ’\aw.r.;;.“
- (Pervez Khatiak)
Chief Minister Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
Competent Authoriry
Ve Zbuaida Hanil Ly o7 RelY.
F-oUb O (138-18) Banne, '

<

or increments. ,
(viy  Removal from service in cases of willful sbsence.

D T e Tt IS PUpe : S
i~ N e e S e £ o s S S S




The Chicf Minisier.
Khyvier Pekhumkhwa,
{Compztent Authoriiy)

o

REPLY TO SHOW CAUSE NOTICLE

With due recards and humble submissions. [ hereby submit my

ﬂ.pf\ to the show cause notice (recciv cd to me on 2-8-2014) as under:-

1. That in the political circles of the arca (Distt: Bannu ) I was known as
rude and non flexible for the undue interierence and pressure in the
official matters dealt with by me. These influential people therctore .
{nbricated a concocted plot m"ain" me 10 depose from the position of !
DEO(F) so that they could play openly without hindrance according to
their whims and caprices. '

L]
2. ‘Thev. therefore managed to level the roflowing alk ceations ,1‘_uun~.t me: ‘ .
(2) Thai } have been habiual abseniee i"om ofitce.
{b) Thai I was corrupt and receive bribes oo
!
However. neither the dates of my absence were mentioned in
the charge sheet served upon me nor the sp urt.; proof of : -
corruption was mdicated, Oni\' 2 hear say can not bl ¢ make
basis for any proceeding against a Govi; functionary. |
i
3. The following oificers ‘were appoinicd as E: qui”\' Commii'icc to
conduct cnquiry against me and o submit report with in 30 cr-\'si
(1) Mr. Qaisar Alam Additional Secretary, E&SE D"pt
{2) Mst. Gul Ajshan Associate Professor. GGDC bvmm : '
Bannu. ' |
Simuhaneously my services were placed at the disp c[m al of
Direcior E & S E. Pe !’a\\ar we.f. 1-1-2014 and 11'1 pay :
was stopped unlawfully. I have requested them to r:* feasc 5
my pav. as | am suitering from financial hardship [? esid
mental torture and agony. i
i |
4 That the member No.1 of the enquiry commitice never visited Dist T

B'umu for perusal of office record and interview of the 0t11c* stalt, // P
weachers and other concerned stakeholders so as to prove or d:xprov 1577
3. dzc Uur es of :z!m,mf‘n:\“:on and corruption. rle totally de ;r‘zxdccl

investivation on member No.2 of the committee whot-

4:15?$ | s !
| [5’03’,(1 gl ‘ |
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6.

(i) Islocal and inﬂucncui from the potitical figures \\hosc undue
jats Ls»urc'z:mmr ¢ was resisted by me. Besides. since 1 was

sirict in administration and most o! ne oificials and tcachfers Were
not very happy from my incum sbency of the post of DEO (I)
')ﬁ 3 1) ;

..)u-t
(i1) Froe real sisters of the enquiry officer No.2 were under my
{ dug w0 my

'J:

adminisirative conirol and were not feeling easy
efficient administrative control. So the said ¢ enquiry ollxcux No.2
was not neutral and purposefully delayed submission of enquiry
report for 7 months instead o* 30 days thereby prolongm" my
mental torture and agony and being ouwt of active service.

|

As for as the charage of absenteeism is concerned. I never absented

my sclf from office. Rather 1 was famous for my punctmlm
regularity and cflicieney which can be veritied trom the stattment of
the Dco artmenial  Representative  recorded before the ! enquiry
committee (annex-i). But the enquiry commitice not gave any heed to
this speeific report wbout the circumstantial facts which is not

understood. 1t is wrong that I have not attended the cowt on llha. dates

mentioned in the enquiry report. Tm Departmental thl‘\.bn."’l[’lll\’k n
the court concerned (Mr. Sanobar Khan). Mr. Sheraz Khan. Driver and
Mr Fazal Sadiq DEO {M} B'mna Departmental Representative have
authenticated my atiendance in the courts and my punuuaht\ Their
statements are atiached at annex-ii. Morcover signing of movement
order on these dates prove that [ had come 1o the office on these dates.
otherwise there was no need 1o sizn such orders by me. Moreover.
after frecing from \hg couri 1 used 0 comie back to office as due 10
rush of work on my scats i.¢ DEO/DDEO (F) Bannu . [ had to sit late
hours. which can b- w,rf ed only from my statl who have not been
enquired about it by the Enquiry Comunittee. However, a number. of
proofs that I had signed c¢ sain files afier coming back to office are
antached at annex iii. as attendance of an officer ¢ an be ve rify from the
sienaiures endorsed by him/her on various files dealt with on-those

da VS, .

As for cetting bribes of Rs. 20000/- from Mr. Khalid for mutatmn
of his land is concerned.:- 1t is very ridiculous charge as tlie mutation
deed was exccuted on 29-9-1999 (...l']&.\ iv). and in my tenure as DEO
(F) Bannu no such leuer for mutition of the land of Mr. Khalid has

cen written to the Tehsildar. So this charge is totally bascless and has

no locus standii.

i
§

As for as the comphmt of Mr. Adram Gul for receiving of bribe

of Rs. 3000/ from him for mutation of his lund and wr mn" letter
o Tehsildar is concerned:- No such letter for mutation ol land of
Mr. \dr::m Gul io the Tehsildar has been writen ‘o\ the un‘d\mgmd.
From the i tion deed (annex V) it may be per ’d thart this person

AVES D \\‘imcss 10 the muiation and not owne { the le.nc& under

nuiation (s»:-:cd in the ottice of

reference. How 2 winess of the

i
1




not the owner of the land. .

ez vm a2 oo

/ﬂ’

Tehsildar can claim that the DEO (F) has asked him any gr;uit'u;;:li(!m.
It is u standing principle ot law that the anonymous or pscudon) mous
complaints should not be cnterizined.  Impersonation is itself a crime.
So the complaint of Mr. -\dram Gul being non concern has noj locus
standii. Beside no letter for Adram Gul was writien to the Tehsildar for

rransfer of his land/mutation deed.

«

As such it is evident and crysial clear that neither any absenteeism could
be proved against me nor any corruption As onc of the muuuom ced of

' the alleged Rs.20000/- ¢ ratification had been carried out in 19"9 (1.c.
- much before of my m\.uvnb\.ncx period ) and the other complaml:mt was

Morcover. no personal hearing was given to the undersigned ;rnc! no

-wo*umitv,@ff oss examination over the PWs was provided by the

Enquiry CobAmittce whi therwise m_\' leeitimate right under the
]

Ua

o
e
=
-
-
£
»n
O

rules. J
) i

It is therefore requested that [ may kindly be exoncrated d {rom the above’
concocud gcs and my position may be restored. i
i I

I also request that the Competent Aut hority may grant me an opponumt)

of cross oxamination on the complainants and [ may also be hm'c‘ in

person.

Thanking vou in anticipation.

Dated:-  15-8-2014.

Yours Faithfully,

(ZUBALD"
DEO (F) E & SE D;plt }\p"
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
ELEMENTARY & SECONDARY EDUCATION
DEPARTMENT

No.PA/AS/E&SE/1-2/2013
Dated Peshawar the 02™ June, 2013

To
The Secretary to Govt of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Elementary & Secondary Education Department.
© Subject: INQUIRY REPORT

{Jear Sir,

Please refer to ‘the E&SE Department Notification No.SO(S/FYE&SED/A-17/
2013/DDEO(F)/Bannu dated 06" January, 2014, enclosed please find herewith an Inquiny Report
duly signed by the Inquiry Committee for perusal and further orders.

d

M ' Yours tuithfully.
é ' .

Ph .\o. 091 9210049
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" INQUIRY REPORT !N RESPECT OF ZUBAIDA HANIF EX-DEPUTY DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER

FEMALE BANNU IN CONNECTION WITH HABITUAL ABSENTEEISM FROM GOVT DUTY AND
INVOLVED IN TAKING BRIBES

INTRODUCTION ,

The Honorable Chief Minister Khyber Pakhtunkhwa being competent authority
issued a charge sheet alongwith statement of allegation to Mst. Zubaida Hanif Ex-Deputy
District Officer Female Bannu in connection with her habitual absenteeism and involvement in

taking bribes.

The competent authority vide letter No. SO(S/F)E&SED/4-17/ dated 06-01-2014
{(Annex-A) under Rule 10 read with rule 5 of Efficiency & Discipline Rules, 2011, appointed the
undersigned as Inquiry Committee to enquire the aiizgations leveled against the said accused.

FACTS

The worthy Chief Minister Khyber Pakhtunkhwa leveled the said aliegations on
the basis of public complaint/informations received through reliable sources and the sick
attitude of the accused. The omission and commission as described in th: Rule 3 sub rule (d) i.e
guilty of habitual absenting herself from Govt duty and rule 2 sub rute g (V1) having a reputation
of being corrupt, thus made her to be dealt under £&D Rules, 2011.

INQUIRY PROCEEDINGS

The competent authority on the above reported facts has issued charge sheet to
Mst. Zubaida Hanif Ex-DDO Female. We the undersigned Inquiry Officers initiated the
proceedings and in first instance the charge Sheet alongwith statement of allegation was served
upon the accused vide letter dated 06-01-2014 with the direction to submit a written statement
and other evidences in her defence. Similarly under the rules, opportunity of personal hearing
has also been given to her vide letter No. PA/AS/E&SE/1-2/2013 dated 15.012014 {Annex-B}.
The accused submitted written statement alongwith documentary evidences {Annex-C) to the
inquiry Committee. She was given the opportunity of personal hearing.

Cross examination of evidences investigation and findings
1. HABITUAL ABSENTEEISM.
The accused, through representative of District Education officer (M) submitted

movement orders, tour programs and other record for justification of her
ahsenteeism. Sha has also admitted in her written statemenf that she has attended
various courts and meeting etc and thus in those date she was not available in the
office and provided movement orders and tour programs {Annex-D}. The
departmental representative, Mr. Fazal Saddiq DEC Male instead to rebut the
grounds of defence, offered by the accdsed, before the Inquiry Committee, under
E&D Rules, 2011 rules 13 (C), requested in the last Parz of his letter to waive off the
aliegations against the accused vide his letter No. 1227-28 dated 14-03-2014 (Annex-
E) and also submitted a written statement of the staff in the defence of the-accused.
However his request was turned down and he was asked to provide copies of
meeting call letters, aEendance certif zate of meeting of various courts which hag
been attended by the accused. ' : l'.“

- R
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The accused as well the departmental representative failed to provide the meeting
T

call letters, minutes of the meetings and attendance certificate being a documentary

proof which could justify her absenteeism. The non-availability of these
R st S

documentary proof have also been admitted by the DEO Male in his letter No. 1425

dated 27.03.2014 (Ang_e'x-F) that no documentary proof was available, which created
D

doubt about the accuracy of movement orders submitted by the accused as

evidence in her defence for justification of her absenteeism.

in further discussion another investigation check has been applied on the movement
order for courts cases signed by the accused. These crders viere.send o District and
Session Judge Bannu for verification as to whether the court cases were attended
personally on the following dates as claimed by the accused in here defence or
otherwise, vide letter NO.GGDC Surrani/Equiry/2013-14/364 dated 08-04-2014

Pty
{Annex-G}.
Date of movement order | Court Case | The Honorable Court of
signed by Zubaida hanif : Civil Judge
Showing herself present in :
the Court i
01.10.2013 Shagufta Shaheen DIV
03.10.2013 Nezakat Begum PIX
05.10.2013 Samreen Noreen [ X
07.10.2013 Gul Naz Habib ¢ VI
01.11.2013 Iftikhar Begum i
04.11.2013 || Nadia zafar il
06.11.2013 Gul Naz Habih P
19.11.2013 / Asma yousaf v .
20.11.2013 . Saima Ghazal X
23.11.2013 Noreen Ali ' [ X
30.11.2013 Safia X
1)03.12.2013 Almas Shehzadi v

The honorable District and Session Judge vide No.68¢ dated 11-04-2014
{Annex-H) provided the court proceedings mentioned in order sheets {Annex-l} of
the above cases on the dates which have been claimed by the accused in the
movement order, and were examined and it was revealed that the accused had not
attended the court in person. Similarly in the court case of Nadia Zafar, the order

sheet revealed that the representative of education departmant stated that the

DDEO female did not attend the court due to maternity leave while she has got not

maternity 'eave on record. She has aIso given a false movement order of dated 03-
12-2013 for-sttendance of court case of Almas Shehzadi‘as the whole of jngmeﬁ*
order sheet is silent about the court proceedings of 03.12.2013. In the court case of
Gulnaz habib on 06.11.2013, the order sheet clearly show that no one was present
while the Ex-DDEO Female in her movement order has shown herself in court. Hence

from the cross matching of court record and movement orders provided by her a

contradiction is evident proving that the accusced is guilty of habitual absentee.

. TAKING BRIBES

Generaily she has a reputation of being corrupt and varicus staternents have been
received to this effect. She received Rs. 20000/- from Mi:. Khalia Xhan Shabaz Azmat
Khel Bannu in coonection with transfer of his land in the name of £&SE Bannu and
wrote letter to Tehsildar in this connéction. She has also received Rs. 3000/~ as bribe

{2
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from Mr. Adram Gul S/O Ahmad Gull for writing letter to Tehsildar for transfer of
Land to E&SE (statements may be seen at Annex-).

lr CONCLUSION '

| it has been concluded from the all proceedings, cross examination of evidences and

| other record, that she did not provide the attendance certificates, meeting call
letters, minutes of the meetings which show her present on the dates, as the
accused, claimed in movement order as well the silence of court record about her
attendance in the various courts is a solid proof against her. Hence, the charge of 1\
habitual absentee on the weightage of court record proved. against her second
taking of bribe has also been proved against her.

RECOMMENDATION
- We the undersigned /Enquiry Committee after completion of enquiry proceedmg
hold that both the charges i.e habitual absenteeism as well as financial corruption have been

i proved against her and recommend major penalty of Removal from Serwce to be imposed upon
her under E&D Rule 2011. ’

Enquiry Committee:

ary /Member inguiry Committee
Elementary & econdary Educatioh Department.

%V!f /‘M E ROIF

2. Miss Gul Afshan, Colege

Associate Professor/ Me%%gr&nqar\ggamittee,
Govt Girls Degree College Surrém Bannu.

’
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
ELEMENTARY & SECONDARY EDUCATION
DEPARTMENT

Dated Peshawar the, January 1, 2015.

NOTIFICATION

NO.SO(S/F)E&SEN/4-17/2014/Zubaida Hanif DDEOQ (F): WHEREAS Ms. Zubaida Hanif '

Deputy District Education Officer (F) (BS-18) Kohistan, was proceeded against- under the
Khybér Pakhtunkhwa Govt. Servants (Efficiency & Discipline) Rules, 2011 for the chargeé
mentioned in the charge sheet and statement of allegations. | »

2. AND WHEREAS Mr. Qaiser Alam Additional Secretary Elementary &

Secondary Education Department and Ms. Gul Afshan Associate Professor Govt. " Girls Degree ;

College Surrani, Bannu were appointed as inquiryA officers to conduct formal inquiry against the
accused officer, for the charges levelled against her in accordance with the rules.

3. AND WHEREAS the Inquiry Committee after having examined the charges,
evidence on record of the accused officer has submitted the report. _ ,

4; AND WHEREAS Elementary - & Secondary Education Department Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa, with the approval of Competent Authority, issued show cause notice to her.

5. AND WHEREAS the Competent Authority (Chief Minister, Khyber
Pakhtunkhway after having considered the éhérges and evidence on record, reply of the éééﬁ'sgd
olficer in response to the show cause notice and personal héaring granted to her by Secretary

Istablishment Department on 12-12-2014, of the view that her attitude was found casual towards

[
T oA

her official duties. - .
7. NOW, THEREFORE, in exercise of the powers conferred under section 14 of

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Government Servants (Efficiency & Discipline) Rules, 2011, the

- Competent Authority (Chief Minister, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa) is pleased to impose, a minor

penalty of “Withlwlding of two annual increments for two years” upon Ms. Zubaida Hanif

Deputy District Education Officer (F) (BS-18) Kohistan with immediate effect.

SECRETARY-

Endst: of Even No. & Date:

Copy forwarded w0 the: -

Accountant General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar
Director, Elementary & Secondary Education, Peshawar.
DEO (F) Kohistan. )

District Accounts Officer Kohistan.

PS to Chief Minister Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

PS to Chief Secretary, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

PS to Secretary Establishment Department

PS to Secretary, E&SE Departiment, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
9. Office order file.
10. Officer concerned.

s ) |
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(FOZIA NAZ)
SECTION OFFICER (S/F) -
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The_Honourable Chief Minister,
Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Peshawar.

Through proper channel

" Subject:  REVIEW PETITION/DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL against order No.SO[S/F

E&SED/4-17/2014/Zubaida Hanif DDEQ (F), Dated, January 1, 2015
whereby minor enal “Withholding of two annual increments for
two years” has been lmgosed upon appeliant.

Respected Sir,

~ With profound respect, I beg to submit few lines against the minor penalty order

passed by the competent authority, vide order ,dated, January 1, 2015 and received
by the appellant on 20t jan, 2015 through DEO(F) Kohistan and the instant
representation has been filed within time for your kind and sympathetic
consideration:-

L :That appeIIant joined the service as a District Officer (Female) BPS-18 on the .

recommendatxon of Public Service Commission in the year 2011. Ever since,
enhstment in service'l performed the duties with full zeal and devotion to the

" entire satlsfactzon of superiors being ordinary family background and there
‘was no complaint whatsoever regarding my performance except the politically
motivated anonymous and pseudonymous complaint on the basis of which I
have been held guilty.

2. That while serving as a DDEO/DEO (F) Bannu, petitioner was charge sheeted

due to habitual absenteeism and taking bribe. The enquiry committee was
constituted to inquire about the charges which culminated into
recommendation followed by show cause notice which was replied in due time.

. 3. That due to utter .sufpﬁse, without proof of allegations leveled against me and

without considering my defense reply, I have been held guilty of minor penalty

" of “Withholding of two annual increments for two years", therefore, the instant

_ Review Petition has been filed in time within the meaning of Rule-17 of Khyber

. Pakhtunkhwa (E&D) Rules, 2011 on the following grounds:

‘a‘
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D.

That the appellant has been posted in the strong political circle and one of
the militancy hit area of District Bannu, therefore, the very enquiry has

_ been initiated on the basis of anonymous and pseudonymous complaints

and totally against E & D rules in order to depose me from the position.

That the entire disciplinary proceedings culminated into “Withholding of
two annual increments for two years” on account of charge of absenteeism
is illegal and blatant violation of the Efficiency & Disciplinary Rules, 2011
and the law lay down by the superior courts from time to time,

That, no proper procedure has been followed by the enquiry committee
and the entire enquiry has heen conducted by one member in the absence
of another member that o with bias mind duly nention in the reply of
the show cause notice, )

That, even in the show cause notice served on the uppellant there is no
specific date mentioned on the allegation of absentecism, rather, appellant
was held liable on (l(,'t,‘t)ll!ll.-'U.]-‘v!l()I!-!!llll'/(ill.(] uttendance personally in the
said court by ignoring this fact that on these dates though appellant was
present in office and due to the movement order appellant also paid visit
the Civil Court at Bannu but appellant was held guilty of charge of
absenteeism on account of non-marking attendance personally on these

. dates by ignoring the established principle of law that Courts always mark

the attendance of the duly authorized representative us per procedure luid
down in CPC.

That, even otherwise the enquiry committee totally ignored the
docu‘m'entary written proof annexed with show cause notice reply and
statements of witness, whereby the appellant even otherwise discharge the
official duty on these dates simultaneously summon by the court
mentioned in the movement order Jor court attendance but the enquiry
committee totally ignore these officials proof provided by the
departmental nominated representative without terming the same
unsatisfactory, fabricated and concocted one.

That the enquiry committee failed to place on record any single
documentary proof of my absence from duty nor bother to record any
officials of DEO (F} being custodian of the attendance register, rather,
enquiry was based upon solely on the order sheets of the concerned courts
in which appellant personal attendance has not been marked. Moreover,
the signing of the movement order on these very dates proof of the fact
that the appellant had come to the office on these dates, beside there is no
contrary allegation of preparing false movements order and documentary
proof.

5




é/’f P G. That there was bias attitude of one of the” enquiry member of the 2

.i ' . | committee and the real sisters of the enquiry officer was under my direct

i . ‘ administrative control and they were feeling un-easy due to my efficient

1 administrative control beside the facts that the entire enquiry was

x . conducted by the said member of the committee all alone and the other

o member had never bothered to visit the Bannu to record the statements

: .  and perused the record rather he simply endorsed the so called enquiry

i conducted by the others member of the committee about the charge of v
absenteeism..

H. That the appellant was condemned un-heard during the enquiry
proceeding and no oppoftunity of'crbss examination was provided even on
departmental representative, although they recorded statements totally )
Supporting my substance. It is pertinent to mention here that during this
period I was never served with any show cause notice about my absence by
any superior officers. '

L That the show cause notice .ggrfved upon me is also self-contradictory and
ambiguous in nature. Theuﬂégatt’ons leveled are maostly general nature
and no specific instunce of dates has been mentioned in which I was found
absent by my superior officers without any application of leave.

J. " That the enquiry committee failed to pin point any date of willful absence
on the basis of which my carriers has been stigmatized.

K. That my spotless carrier in service and the way minor penalty imposed
upon me is very harsh and liable to set-aside.

It is therefore most humbly requested that on acceplance of the instant
review petition, the impugned order in which “minor penalty withholding of
| ' two increments for two years” may graciously be set-aside and | may be
exonerated from the charges.

Yours Sincerel ly,

(zusm _

DDEO/ DEO (F) E&SE DEPARTMENT
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA,

S \
L
- . .
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL: PESHAWAR. -
[ - '

Service Appeals #614/2015.

. Zubaldd Hamf Ex-D.E. O (F) Kohistan Now Distt: Lakki Marwat .......Appellant

: VERSUS . :
.'Secretary E&SE Deptt: Govt: of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa & others ..... ... Respondents

Parawise comments for & on behalf of Respondents No. 1-4.

Respectfully Sheweth,

The Respondents submit as under:-

Preliminary 0b|’ecti0ns:- :

1.
2.
3.

10.

11.

12

FACTS.

(oS

The appellant has got no cause of action/ locus standi.

L

The instant appeal is badly time barred. : h ]
The appellant has concealed the material facts from this Hon ‘able Tribunal,

hence is liable to be dismissed on this score. ‘ ‘

Tlle eppellant has not conle to this Hon ‘able Tribunal with clean hands.

The appellant has filed the instant appeal on malafide 1nten310ns just to

pressurize the Respondem% for illegal service benefits.

The present appeal is liable to be dismissed for mls-Jomder & non Jomder of :

necessary parties. .

The instant appeal is against the prevailing law and rules.

The éppellant is- estopped by her-own conduct to file the instant appeal.

The instant appeal is not maintainable in its present form and also in the
present circumstances of the issue. | o _ .

That the impugned Notification dated 01-01-2015 is legally competent and is
liable to be maintained in favour of the Respondents.

That the appellant 1s not entitled for the grant of the relief she has sought from
this Hon able Tribunal.

. That this Hon’able Tribunal has got no jurisdiction to entertam the instant
service appeal

13.
14.

That the instant Appeal is barred by Law.
That the Appellant has becn treated as per Law, Rules & Policy.

. That Para-1 needs no comments being pertains to the service record of the

Appellant.

That para-2 is also needs no comments being pertains to the transfer and
postings agamst DEO (F) at District Bannu. |
That Para-3 is correct to-the extent that the Appellant has been made an OSD

and has thus remaln at the office of the Respondents No. 3 for the perlod as

mentioned by the Appeltant




¢ 4. Para-4 1s correct to the extent that the Appellant has been posted against the
' - DEO (F) Post dlSlLI‘lCt Kohlstan by the competent Authority. -

*5. That Para-5 is correct that the Appellant has been served a show cause notice
dated 22-07-2014 alongwith statement of Allegation to the extent of her
willful absence from her official duty & showing. her self inattentive attitude:
‘towards her duty against the said post & has been found involved in taking
br1bes in violation of mis-using of her official capacity agamst the DEO. (F)
post Kohistan and has thus found guilty of mis conduct and guilty of
corruption by the Competent Authority and on the basis of the above

” mentioned charges an inquiry was conducted by the Respondent No. 2
l:hrough Mr. Qasir Alam, Add: Secretary E&SE, & Miss, Gulafshan Associate

Professor GGDC, Surrani Distt: Bannu who submitted their inquiry report to
the Competent Authority vide Office Memo: dated 02-06-2013 to the
Respondent No. 2 wherein the Appellant has been found guilty of the charges
as mentioned above and his thus recommended for the imposing of minor
penalty with holding of two Annual increments for two years upon the

: Appellant vide the impugned Notification dated 01-01-2015 issued by the”
Respondent NO. 2 in the light-of the facts and circumstances of the case as
well as in the interest of public service under the relevant provisions of Law
by observing all the codal formalities prior to the issuance of the said

| - o - Notification. (copies of the said are attached as Annexs-A, B, C & D) of the

. Appeal.

6. That Para-6 is correct to the extent that the Appellant has submitted reply to ‘
the Show Cause Notice dated 22-07-2014 in an unsatisfactory and convencing
form wherein she could not proved her innocence, hence she has been
proceeded against the relevant proxlision of E&D Rules, 2011 on charges as

_.mentioned in the show cause notice and statement of allegations vide - .-
1mpugned Notification dated 01-01-2015 issued by the Respondent No 2 in

the interest of public service and with immediate effect.

7. That para-7 is incorrect & denied, the statement of the Appellant is against the
* facts and circumstances of the case as mentioned in'-lhe foregoing paras of he
instant reply on behalf of the Respondents, hence the impugned Notification
dated 01-01-2015 is not only within legal sphere but is also liable to be
maintained in favour of the Respondents in light of the recommendations of _ :

the inquiry report submitted by the above said inquiry officers.

8. That para-8 is correct to the extent that minor penalty of with holding two

Annual increments for two years has been imposed upon the Appellant vide

the impugned Notification dated 01-01-2015 issued by the Respondent No. 2 |




Jin n the 1nterest of justice and with 1mmed1ate effect, henoe liable to be

mamtamed

9. That para-9 is incorrect & denied, no Departmental Appeal has been ﬁled'by -
the Appellant is against the impugned Notification dated 01-01-2015 issued
by the Respondent No. 2 nor any such record is available in the office of the

Respondents till date.

10. That para-10 is legal, Howcver the Respondents further submlt on-the

following grounds inter-alia.

- GROUNDS. o
o A 'I'ncorrect and denied: The appellant has been treated as per Law,‘ Rnles ;m’d
| Pfocedure vide Notification dated 01-01-2015 in the‘light of the facts and
circumstances of the case, hence is liable to be maintained in the interest of -
justice. B ‘ | ‘ .
B Incorrect and denied. The Appellant has been treated as per Law, Rules &.
| Policy vide the impugned Notification after observing all the required codal
~ formalities in the instant case. ‘ |
C. Incorrect and denied. The statement of the Appellant is rnis-leading and' :
l against the factual position as agitated in the foregoing paras, thé Appellant S
Ahas been found guilty of mis conduct and corruption while working against
‘ - the post of DEO (F) Kohistan by the Competent Authority vide the 1mpugned
Notlﬁcatlon dated 01-01 -20-15 issued by the Respondent No. 2 in the interest
of justice with immediate effect. . '
D. Incorrect and denied, the Appellant has been served proper Show Cause '
Notice contained Detailed Statement of Allegations/Charge Sheet duly replied
by the Appellant in an unsatisfactory form, hence she has been awarded a -
minor penalty. of with holding of two Annual mcrernents under the provmon
of FR-29 issued by the Respondent NO. 2.
E. Incorrect and denied, the statement of the Appellant is against the L_anv, R.ule.s :
- and circumstances of the case, the Appellant has been found guilty of the
above mentioned charges/statement of allegations by the Respondent No. 2.
| After observing all the required codal formalitiee prior to the issuance of the
impugned Notification dated 01-01-2015. | |
F. Incorrect and denied, The Appellant has been found guilty by the Competent
Authority in the instant case vide Notification dated 01-01-2015 issued by the .
~ Respondent Department. Therefore, the plea of the Appellant in this ground is
| also without any legal force and Justlﬁcauon
G. Incorrect & denied, Detailed reply has been given in the foregoing paras.
H Incorrect & denied, the plea of the Appellant is liable to be dismissed in
favour of the Respondents.




1. Incorrect & denied thc sta}cment of the Appellant 1s mls-leadmg and without

~ any legal force, hence is liable to be dlSmlSSCd in the hght of the above made
submission in the foregoing paras of the instant reply.
J. Incqnect & denied, the Appellant has been found guilty by the Respondent
| Department regarding the mentioned charges in the Show Cause Notice & |
‘S.tatetnent of allegations during the inquiry,:hence she hasjbeen awarded
‘minor penalty of with holding of two annual incfementé vide Notiﬁczit"i‘on
B ‘cliated 01-01—2015 issued by the Respondent No 2, nence the Respondents
seek leave this Hon’able to advance additional grounds/record at the tlme of

arguments on main appeal.

In view of the above made submissions, it is, therefore, most humbly
requested that this Honourable Tribunal may very graciously be pleased tb_ dismiss

the appeal in hand with cost in favour of the Rcspondehts. . ]

_ % Director, _
: Elementary & Secondary Education,
Department.

(Respondents No. 1 &2) | (Respondent No. 3)

b,(Secretary &n
(Estab ) Dep

(Respondent No.4)
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4 ) ation Officer M) Banny
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Office Copy for record . . -
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KﬂYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

No 630 /ST Dated 26 /03/2018

To

.

The Director Elementary and Secondary Education,
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Peshawar. "

Subject:  ORDER/JUDGEMENT IN APPEAL _NO. 614/2015, MR. ZUBAIDA

HANIF. .
I am directed to forward herewith a certified copy of Judgment/Order
dated 19/03/2018 passed by this Tribunal on the above subject for strict compliance.

Encl: As above | ) ‘ y

\

REGISTRAR

5 o KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA. -
AT SERVICE TRIBUNAL
v '91’// PESHAWAR,
\. "t 5 i
5 X 1
k4
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" The ans'Wering respondents-have"not give any
" other, which have omitted or added. Hence .

their para is denied. .

The ;app.eal is well within time. Hence this Para

is denied.

The answerinig respondents have not explained

that how this Honourable Tribunal has not got

jurisdiction. Hence, this para is denied.

That this Para 1s misébnceived- aﬁd denied:

Actually the removal order of appellant is mis-
oriented, mis-constructed and mistakenly

“drawn by the answering regpondents which is

liable to set aside.

’-l‘hal‘c;5 Para -No. 9 is dé‘ni_ed. Actually thé -
impugned order “is weak having no force,
fabricé.ted, factitious, based on ill will, malafide

and having no footings in the eyes of law. " -

oo

Para No. 10 is miscondeived and denied. -
Actually no proceeding whatsoever has been
done by the respondents authority while
passing the impugned illegal order and thus
through futile exercise of action the appellant
has been harassed and made scapegoat
without any justification and reasons.

Para No. 1 neilads'no reply as declared cdrreé’ﬁ. |

“That the resﬁondent authority already vefifie‘d .

the eligibility of the appellant from the
concerned .nHed;Cal faculty,  where in the
appellaht has beén declared eligible, successful
and fit during initial stages of appointment.

Para No. 3 needs no reply.

para No. 4 is denied. Moreover, the appellant
never involved in strike. Hence this para mis-
formulated. o




